

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6170 OF 2018

Ganesh S/o Laxman SaharePetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary,Respondent
Department Of Education, Mantralaya, Mumbai

Vijay Ganpatrao Wankhede Shweta R. Kulkarni Amol S.
Chakotkar Ashutosh V. Wankhede For Petitioner
Copy Served To G.p. For R-1 & 3 For Respondent

**CORAM : Z.A. HAQ &
S.M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 29th January, 2020

P.C. :

S.O.for six weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)