



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.6170 OF 2018

(Ganesh s/o. Laxman Sahare Vs. The State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary,
Department of Education, Mantralaya, Mumbai and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. V.G. Wankhede, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. A.G. Mate, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 3.
Mr. S.N. Tapadia, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE : 13th DECEMBER, 2024.

The petitioner shall remove office objections within
four weeks from today, failing which, the petition shall stand
dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)