



(1)

951.WP6170.18

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 428 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 6170 OF 2018

GANESH S/O LAXMAN SAHARE
VS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. ITS SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION, MANTRALAYA, MUMBAI-32 & OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. V. G. Wankhede, counsel for the petitioners
Mr. H. D. Futane, AGP for the respondent/State.
Mr. S. N. Tapadia, counsel for the respondent no. 2.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**
DATED : 05.03.2026

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 428 OF 2026

1. This is an application seeking amendment of the Writ Petition. By way of proposed amendment, petitioner intends to add para no. 19-A after para no. 19, as also to amend the prayer clause.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the Civil Application is allowed. The amendment to be carried out within two working days from today with an advance copy to the other side.

WRIT PETITION NO. 6170 OF 2018

1. The respondents are at liberty to file an additional affidavit to the amended portion.
2. Stand over to 07.04.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Shubham