



(1)

940 wp 6170-2018

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6170 OF 2018

Ganesh S/o Laxman Sahare

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri V.G. Wankhede, Advocate for petitioner
Shri N.R. Patil, AGP for respondent/State
Shri S.N. Tapadia, Advocate for respondent No.2

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 07.04.2026

Having heard the learned Counsel for the parties for some time, the learned Counsel for the respondent No.2 tenders across the Bench a copy of the Government Resolution dated 14.12.2022, which in his view covers the situation at hand.

2. The learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to go through the resolution and make an appropriate submissions in that regard.

3. Stand over to 17.04.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree..