

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6170 OF 2018

Ganesh S/o Laxman Sahare ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, ....RESPONDENT  
Department Of Education, Mantralaya, Mumbai

VIJAY GANPATRAO WANKHEDE for Petitioner

COPY SERVED TO G.P. FOR R-1 and 3 for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH  
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 17th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Shri V.G.Wankhede Adv. for the petitioner. Ms.H.N.Jaipurkar  
AGP for R-1 & 3. Shri S.N.Tapadia Adv. for R-2. S.O.  
17.06.2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**